Bedienungsanleitung MiniAir64
TSR- Messtechnik AG
Ebnatstrasse 164
CH-8207 Schaffhausen
Tel. +41(0)41 510 23 05 / Fax +41(0)41 510 23 08
E-Mail: sales@tsr-ag.ch
Homepage: www.tsr-ag.ch
Mit der Verwendung dieses Schiltknecht-Messgerätes kommen Sie in den Genuss von

Gerät: Flügelrad-Anemometer
Gerätebezeichnung: MiniAir6
Typenbezeichnung: f.6xx.6.xx
Hiermit erklären wir, dass die oben beschriebenen Geräte den einschlägigen
Bestimmungen der Elektromagnetischen Verträglichkeit gemäss der
EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU und der Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU entsprechen.
Folgende harmonisierte Normen wurden angewandt:
- EN 55022:2011-12; VDE 0878-22:2011-12 (Emission)
- EN 61000-6-1:2007-10; VDE 0839-6-1:2007-10 (Immunität)
Firma:
TSR- Messtechnik AG
Ebnatstrasse 164
CH-8207 Schaffhausen
Schweiz
Zertifiziert nach EN ISO 9001:2015 und
EN ISO/IEC 17025:2017 (für Luftströmung)
Datum: 30.09.2019
Speisung
Signal
leer
Schirm
gelb
weiss
schwarz
gelb
weiss
schwarz
Schirm
WARNUNG!
bedeutet, dass Tod, schwere
Körperverletzung oder erheblicher
Sachschaden eintreten können,
wenn die entsprechenden
Vorsichtsmassnahmen nicht
getroffen werden.
++
--
gelb
weiss
+ +
- -
Peripherie
Speisung
9…24 VDC
vickie
幸託聯絡資訊
Operating Instruction MiniAir64
TSR- Messtechnik AG
Ebnatstrasse 164
CH-8207 Schaffhausen
Tel. +41(0)41 510 23 05 / Fax +41(0)41 510 23 08
E-Mail: sales@tsr-ag.ch
Homepage: www.tsr-ag.ch
With this Schiltknecht anemometer you have acquired a precision instrument of
exceptional quality. You also obtain the benefit of our many years’ experience in
metrology and our close collaboration with Swiss and foreign universities, technical
colleges and research institutes.
Our factory employs the greatest care in the manufacture of the MiniAir64. All probes
have been calibrated in our accredited wind tunnels and are checked to conform to the
required tolerances.
A. Description
The MiniAir64 ist particularly suitable for the heating, air conditioning and ventilation
engineer. The following characteristics, based on practical requirements and unique in
their combination, ensure efficient and reliable measurements:
- The aerodynamically optimised probe form represents the basis for accurate
measurement. The probes are very largely unaffected by flow direction and are
extremely reliable.
- The interchangeability of the snap heads ensures that there is no interruption of the
measurement in case of damage. The changeover is extremely easy: the head is
simply pulled vertically of the instrument.
B. Operating principle
Measurement sensor